

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26243/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 17/08/2011 in FA No.553/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

INDU SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.  
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

We direct the parties to maintain status quo  
as of today until further orders.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER