

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26243/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in FA No.553/1996
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

INDU SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for taking steps to
serve the unserved respondents. List this matter after
service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER