

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33630/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/08/2011 in FA No.172/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

INDU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

For RR No. 1

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on caveat for
respondent No. 1 accepts and waives formal
notice. Let notice be issued to other
respondents.

We direct the parties to maintain status quo
as of today until further orders.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 26243 of 2011.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER