

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26243/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in FA No.553/1996 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

INDU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33630 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.U.Banerjee, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 13.03.2013. In view of the request made by
learned counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2, four weeks' time is granted for
filing the counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted for filing the
rejoinder affidavit thereafter.

Call the matter thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master