

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26243/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in FA No.553/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

INDU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 33630 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
for Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners for adjournment.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has submitted
that the parties to the litigation are family members and they
are trying to settle their disputes out of the Court.

So as to enable the parties to settle their disputes
outside the Court, hearing is adjourned to 15.07.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar