

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26243/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2011 in FA No. 553/1996 passed by the High Court of Patna)

INDU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 33630/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing official English translation and permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr.Mayank K.Shivsagar, Adv.  
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that these cases were ordered to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day, and that they may be taken up for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day as hearing in these cases will take some time.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER