

FILE NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26243/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2011  
in FA No. 553/1996 passed by the High Court of Patna)

INDU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33630/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing official English  
translation and appln.(s) for permission to file additional  
documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. suresh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order passed by this Court dated  
08.01.2015, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Suman Jain)

Court Master