

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26243/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2011
in FA No. 553/1996 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

INDU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33630/2011 (XVI)

Date : 07-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also
stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER